
Visvesvaraya Technological University
Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-590 018, Karnataka State

Registrar

Ref. VTU/ACA-LlC/2023-24/SO/ 5938

Phone: (0831) 2498100
Fax: (0831) 2405467

Date:

AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION

sub: Continuation/Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2023-24 for ATME COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MYSORE

Ref:

1. Executive Council Resolution No. Resolution Passed by Circulation and approved on 1010712023 and Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Approval dated

2410712023

2. Vice Chancellor's order 09/11/2023

In Exercise of the powers conferred to the University vide Section 40(9) of Visvesvaraya Technological University Act 1994, your college is granted Continuation /

Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2023-24 to offer the following Courses. This permission is subject to the fulfillment of the conditions stipulated by the

LIC Committee (refer Annexure A).

Courses

Course

Master of Computer Applications - PG

Civil Engineering - UG

Computer Science & Design - UG

Computer Science & Engineering - UG

Computer Science and Engineering

(Artificial Intelligence and Machine

Learning) - UG

Computer Science and Engineering
(Cyber-Security) - UG

Computer Science and Engineering (Data

Science) - UG

Electrical & Electronics Engineering - UG

Electronics & Communication Engineering

Electronics and Computer Engineering

Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and

Technology) - UG

Mechanical Engineering - UG

NOTE

Year of
Starting

2023

2010

2021

2010

2021

2023

2021

2010

2010

2023

2023

2010

Shift

First

First

First

First

First

First

First

First

First

First

First

First

Present
Intake

60

60

120

60

60

60

120

60

Proposed
Intake

60

60

60

120

60

60

60

60

120

60

60

30

Intake

60

60

60

120

60

30

60

60

120

30

VTU Applicable
Recommendation From

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

Applicable
To

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

1. This is subject to obtaining approval from Department of Higher Education, Govemment of Kamataka, for starting of new course/closure of a course/variation in
intake/ permanent affiliation, within one month from the date of issue of this notification. If already obtained a copy of the same may be submitted to the
undersigned at the earliest.

2. TA- Temporary Affiliation, PA/PR - Permanent Affiliation

Further, the college is also informed to follow any other Notification/Circular/Norms Issued by AICTE J IJGC / State Govemment / VTU in this regard.

REGISTRAR


