

Visvesvaraya Technological University

Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-590 018, Karnataka State

Registrar

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467

Date: 25 JAN 2024

Ref. VTU/ACA-LIC/2023-24/SO/ 5938

AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION

Sub: Continuation/Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2023-24 for ATME COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MYSORE Ref:

- 1. Executive Council Resolution No. Resolution Passed by Circulation and approved on 10/07/2023 and Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Approval dated
- 2. Vice Chancellor's order 09/11/2023

In Exercise of the powers conferred to the University vide Section 40(9) of Visvesvaraya Technological University Act 1994, your college is granted Continuation / Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2023-24 to offer the following Courses. This permission is subject to the fulfillment of the conditions stipulated by the LIC Committee (refer Annexure A).

Courses

Course	Year of Starting	Shift	Present Intake	Proposed Intake	VTU Intake	VTU Recommendation	Applicable From	Applicable To
Master of Computer Applications - PG	2023	First	0	60	60 -	TA /	2023-24	2023-24
Civil Engineering - UG	2010	First	60	60	60	TA	2023-24	2023-24
Computer Science & Design - UG	2021	First	60	60	60 -	TA -	2023-24	2023-24
Computer Science & Engineering - UG	2010	First	120	120	120	TA -	2023-24	2023-24
Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) - UG	2021	First	60	60	60	TA	2023-24	2023-24
Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber-Security) - UG	2023	First	0	60	30 _	TA /	2023-24	2023-24
Computer Science and Engineering (Data Science) - UG	2021	First	60	60	60 -	TA -	2023-24	2023-24
Electrical & Electronics Engineering - UG	2010	First	60	60	60 -	TA	2023-24	2023-24
Electronics & Communication Engineering - UG	2010	First	120	120	120 -	TA	2023-24	2023-24
Electronics and Computer Engineering ~ UG	2023	First	0	60 -	0 -			
Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology) - UG	2023	First	0	60 _	0			
Mechanical Engineering - UG	2010	First	60	30 -	30 -	TA	2023-24	2023-24

NOTE:

- 1. This is subject to obtaining approval from Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka, for starting of new course/closure of a course/variation in intake/ permanent affiliation, within one month from the date of issue of this notification. If already obtained a copy of the same may be submitted to the undersigned at the earliest.
- 2. TA- Temporary Affiliation, PA/PR Permanent Affiliation

Further, the college is also informed to follow any other Notification/Circular/Norms Issued by AICTE / UGC / State Government / VTU in this regard.

REGISTRAR